
Competitor Band Points

Bellinda Pullar Muswellbrook Shire Band (NSW) -

Giles Miller Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) -

Jeffrey Mead South Pacific Concert Band (NSW) 86

Keiran Boyd St Pius X College Concert Chatswood (NSW) -

Shannon Simpson City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 75

Tony McArthur Muswellbrook Shire Band (NSW) 81

Competitor Band Points

Catherine Deeks Port Hacking Wind Symphony (NSW) 82

Glenn Colville Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Concert Band (VIC) 86

Ross King Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 80

Competitor Band Points

Alex Beutler Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 82

Alicia Powell Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 80

Timothy Perry Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 76

Competitor Band Points

James Kennedy St Patricks College Strathfield Concert Band (NSW) 82

Rebecca Mason Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 85

Ruth Williams Burwood Girls High School Band (NSW) 80

1996 Australian National Concert Band Championships

Junior Bb Trumpet

Junior French Horn

Junior Euphonium

Junior Tenor Trombone



Competitor Band Points

Brendan Doyle St Patricks College Strathfield Concert Band (NSW) 87

Gary McGibbon Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 90

Michael Spears Penrith Valley Concert Band (NSW) 86

Paul Munzenburger Muswellbrook Shire Band (NSW) 84

Competitor Band Points

Adam Malone Southern Wind Orchestra (NSW) -

Brian McGuinness Southern Wind Orchestra (NSW) 90

Linda Clifford City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 92

Competitor Band Points

Annalisa Solinas Bankstown District Concert Band (NSW) 84

David Gerrish Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 87

Glenn Colville Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Concert Band (VIC) 86

Ian Hocquard Broadmeadow High School & Community Band (NSW) 88

Joan Thorp City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 89

Competitor Band Points

Alicia Powell Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) -

Anthony Rogers South Australian B.A. Concert Band (SA) 88

Janet Carey South Australian B.A. Concert Band (SA) -

Jonathan Gatt Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 90

1996 Australian National Concert Band Championships

Junior Concert Tuba in Bass Clef

Open Bb Trumpet

Open French Horn

Open Euphonium



Competitor Band Points

Adam Mason Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 95

Denis Cahill City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 88

Competitor Band Points

Nigel Price City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 83

Ron Arnott Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 87

Competitor Band Points

Susanna Millard Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 80

Competitor Band Points

Adrian Kemp Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 82

Michael Hallitt St Patricks College Strathfield Concert Band (NSW) 87

Nathan Louis Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 84

Rebecca Jeliffe Port Hacking Wind Symphony (NSW) 82

Shane Stephens Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 83

Tessa Walther Port Hacking Wind Symphony (NSW) 83

Thanom Shaw City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 89

William Rigby Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 85

Open Tenor Trombone

1996 Australian National Concert Band Championships

Open Concert Tuba in Bass Clef

Junior Piccolo

Junior Flute



Competitor Band Points

Elizabeth Borrow-Jones Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 84

Justin Cassar St Patricks College Strathfield Concert Band (NSW) -

Kathryn Bourke Muswellbrook Shire Band (NSW) 87

Kristy Passfield Muswellbrook Shire Band (NSW) 88

Marc West Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 89

Michael Psaltis Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 85

Michelle Reynolds City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 87

Rachael Bugler City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 85

Rebecca Weston Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 83

Robert Shears Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 91

Susan King Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 90

Suzanne Bryant Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 86

Tim Browne Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 88

Competitor Band Points

Beverley Deeks Port Hacking Wind Symphony (NSW) 80

Huw Jones Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 85

Melanie Wilson City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 81

Rie Tamaru Broadmeadow High School & Community Band (NSW) 82

1996 Australian National Concert Band Championships

Junior Clarinet

Junior Oboe



Competitor Band Points

Andrew Nappin Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 90

Brett Avery Muswellbrook Shire Band (NSW) -

Chris Browne Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 87

Dean Dargham Muswellbrook Shire Band (NSW) 83

Elizabeth Piazza Southern Wind Orchestra (NSW) -

Lee Hardisty Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 86

Megan Watson Wynnum-Manly Concert Band (QLD) 88

Michael Heynes Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 80

Wesley Dunlop St Pius X College Concert Chatswood (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

Joanne Lewis Southern Wind Orchestra (NSW) 83

Louisa Sindel Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 90

Nicholas Jeffries St Pius X College Concert Chatswood (NSW) 84

Competitor Band Points

Beth Moloney Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 92

Kathryn Bruce Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 86

Competitor Band Points

Kerryn Blanch Bankstown District Concert Band (NSW) 82

Michael Hallitt St Patricks College Strathfield Concert Band (NSW) -

Sally Treloyn Southern Wind Orchestra (NSW) -

Sandra Baker Melton Wind Symphony (VIC) 83

Shane Stephens Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 87

William Rigby Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 80

1996 Australian National Concert Band Championships

Junior Alto Saxophone

Junior Tenor Saxophone

Open Piccolo

Open Flute



Competitor Band Points

Georgina Bedwell Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) -

Janelle French Muswellbrook Shire Band (NSW) -

Michelle Reynolds City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 87

Suzanne Bryant Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 85

Tim Browne Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 90

Vincent Lee Bankstown District Concert Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

Kylie-Ann Clarke Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 81

Melanie Wilson City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 86

Michelle Farry Burwood Girls High School Band (NSW) 83

Renee Granger Burwood Girls High School Band (NSW) 82

Rie Tamaru Broadmeadow High School & Community Band (NSW) 88

Sonia Minns City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 85

Competitor Band Points

Brett Avery Muswellbrook Shire Band (NSW) -

Lee Hardisty Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 89

Megan Watson Wynnum-Manly Concert Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Louisa Sindel Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 84

1996 Australian National Concert Band Championships

Open Clarinet

Open Oboe

Open Alto Saxophone

Open Tenor Saxophone



Competitor Band Points

St Pius X College Concert Chatswood St Pius X College Concert Chatswood (NSW) 86

Competitor Band Points

St Pius X College Concert Chatswood St Pius X College Concert Chatswood (NSW) 87

Competitor Band Points

Burwood Girls High School Band Burwood Girls High School Band (NSW) -

Canberra City Band Canberra City Band (ACT) 86

City of Sydney Concert Band No. 1 City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 84

City of Sydney Concert Band No. 2 City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) -

City of Sydney Concert Band No. 3 City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) -

City of Sydney Concert Band No. 4 City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) -

City of Sydney Concert Band No. 5 City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

City of Sydney Concert Band City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 95

Competitor Band Points

Timothy Close Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) -

1996 Australian National Concert Band Championships

Junior Quartet

Junior Percussion Quartet

Open Quartet

Open Percussion Quartet

Junior Side/Snare Drum



Competitor Band Points

Timothy Close Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

Hamish Ravell City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 84

Competitor Band Points

Hamish Ravell City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 91

Competitor Band Points

Hamish Ravell City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 84

Scott van Gestel St Pius X College Concert Chatswood (NSW) 86

Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Alex Beutler (Euphonium) Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 84

Andrew Nappin (Alto Saxophone) Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 81

Gary McGibbon (Concert Tuba in Bass Clef) Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 87

Glenn Colville (French Horn) Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Concert Band (VIC) 88

Huw Jones (Oboe) Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 82

Jeffrey Mead (Bb Trumpet) South Pacific Concert Band (NSW) 94

Rebecca Mason (Tenor Trombone) Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 80

Robert Shears (Clarinet) Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 95

Susanna Millard (Piccolo) Barker College Symphonic Wind Band (NSW) 83

Thanom Shaw (Flute) City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 82

Junior Keyboard

1996 Australian National Concert Band Championships

Open Side/Snare Drum

Open Keyboard

Open Timpani

Junior Concert Champion of Champions



Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Adam Mason (Tenor Trombone) Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 93

Beth Moloney (Piccolo) Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 94

Joan Thorp (French Horn) City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 85

Jonathan Gatt (Euphonium) Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 96

Lee Hardisty (Alto Saxophone) Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 85

Linda Clifford (Bb Trumpet) City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 92

Rie Tamaru (Oboe) Broadmeadow High School & Community Band (NSW) 87

Ron Arnott (Concert Tuba in Bass Clef) Central Coast Concert Band (NSW) 86

Shane Stephens (Flute) Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 90

Tim Browne (Clarinet) Sutherland PCYC Concert Band (NSW) 92

Competitor Band Points

Hamish Ravell City of Sydney Concert Band (NSW) 1st

Open Percussion Champion of Champions

1996 Australian National Concert Band Championships

Open Concert Champion of Champions


